# , 00.06**\$** НС

ETAS ID: TM382854

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOSCAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC		04/19/2016	Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN FOSCAM INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	Room A, 9th Floor, F5 Building, TCL International E City, No. 1001
Internal Address:	Zhongshan Yuan Road, Liuxian Tong Xili
City:	Nanshan District, Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518055
Entity Type:	Company: CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4799370	FOSCAM
Registration Number:	4799368	FOSCAM
Serial Number:	86697649	FOSCAM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA161358:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assign Foscam Digital Tech to Shenzhen Foscam Intelligent Tech Limited docs against 3TMS in the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0599 USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0600

### **ASSIGNMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF HARRIS	)	

WHEREAS, this Assignment is limited to the following FOSCAM marks, to wit, the FOSCAM mark (a) U.S. Registration No. 4799370 registered on August 25, 2015; (b) U.S. Registration No. 4799368 registered on August 25, 2015; and (c) U.S. Serial No. 86697649 filed July 19, 2015; and

WHEREAS, FOSCAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at Houston, Texas USA has adopted, used and is using the above-identified FOSCAM marks; and

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN FOSCAM INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of China with its principal place of business at Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified FOSCAM marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FOSCAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC does hereby assign unto SHENZHEN FOSCAM INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, all rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified FOSCAM marks.

FOSCAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Name:

Abdurakman Ravat

Title:

Managér

(Corporate Seal)

Date: April 19, 2016

On this 19th day of April, 2016, before me personally came ABDURAHMAN RAVAT, to me known, and known to me to be the Manager of FOSCAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, assignor above named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for the

County and State.

ANTIC TEXAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0601

**RECORDED: 05/03/2016**